
Trophy Report SINGLES           MATA LABOR DAY 400 - Sep 3, 2023           09/03/23 
Total Shooters   78 
 
               Squad    Name                Spcl    AA    A    B    C    D 
MA   88 02569  18.3   NIHTILA ROBERT JR           |200 |    |    |    |    |  AA    CH 
MA   85 01697  18.5   NIHTILA RICHARD A           |    |    |199 |    |    |  B     B 1st 
RI   46 00210  15.3   FEDERICI JOHN N       SRV   |198 |    |    |    |    |  AA    SRV 1st 
MA   05 12598  18.1   DONOVAN PAUL M              |197 |    |    |    |    |  AA    AA 1st 
NH   99 04788  16.2   CULBERTSON FRANK            |    |197 |    |    |    |  A     A 1st 
MA   93 03815  15.1   ARCHAMBEAULT MICHELL  LDI   |196 |    |    |    |    |  AA    LDI 1st 
MA   11 14881  18.4   BROOKS THOMAS E             |    |196 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   19 40902  16.4   BRETT ERIC                  |    |196 |    |    |    |  A   
ME   21 16867  9.3    KRAUTH PETER H        VT    |    |    |    |195 |    |  C     VT 1st 
MA   18 50314  14.3   FARRELL JR VINCENT R  SRV   |    |195 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   10 14169  5.5    MONAHAN THOMAS A            |    |    |195 |    |    |  B   
NH   19 38334  8.4    VO JOHN N                   |    |    |    |195 |    |  C     C 1st 
MA   95 03131  6.5    MANOS STEVEN A              |    |195 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   91 04989  12.4   DRISCOLL BUDDY        VT    |    |194 |    |    |    |  A   
VT   10 15800  17.1   DIVELLO DOUG                |    |194 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   13 16156  4.3    LOMBARDY MICHAEL D          |194 |    |    |    |    |  AA  
NY   88 00744  2.4    LAPOMA BOB            SRV   |    |    |    |194 |    |  C   
NY   17 78675  17.4   MORSE ALAN R                |    |193 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   08 15012  12.3   GREEN JASON E               |    |193 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   05 13408  9.5    SHELDON GEOFFREY M          |    |193 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   21 11161  7.2    MCDONALD STEVE H            |    |193 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   11 13614  5.1    LAFERRIERE WAYNE S          |    |193 |    |    |    |  A   
CT   16 25326  11.2   DEMERS DEREK R              |    |    |193 |    |    |  B   
NH   98 00140  12.2   DININNO PAUL D              |    |    |192 |    |    |  B   
MA   16 20931  5.3    MURPHY BRUCE Q              |    |192 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   96 03760  12.5   CUBELLI FRANK J             |    |192 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   19 31365  4.1    HUBER LANDON L        TARG  |    |    |191 |    |    |  B   
MA   90 02503  7.4    SANSONETTI ERIC J           |    |    |191 |    |    |  B   
CT   02 16869  11.1   WARE GEORGE W               |    |    |191 |    |    |  B   
RI   17 77714  14.2   NAYLOR DAVID A              |    |191 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   22 06633  14.4   KNOWLES EDDIE               |    |    |190 |    |    |  B   
NH   99 03093  20.3   GARCIA FELIPE               |    |190 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   20 73909  17.2   MACMASTER THOMAS W          |    |190 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   91 06085  15.2   ARCHAMBEAULT ED R     SRV   |    |190 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   12 14247  4.2    KANAVOS MATTHEW             |    |190 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   11 10872  10.3   MANNISTO JARI P             |    |190 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   16 26866  1.3    GOLDFARB MARC E             |    |    |190 |    |    |  B   
MA   05 16861  10.4   SCOTT ROBERT A              |    |190 |    |    |    |  A   
VT   17 70053  13.2   BLAISDELL THAD K            |    |189 |    |    |    |  A   
ME   18 56867  3.1    BAILEY MICHAEL P            |    |    |189 |    |    |  B   
MA   18 50532  14.1   MONTEROTTI CHRISTOPH        |    |    |    |189 |    |  C   
MA   98 00792  20.4   MORGAVIO PETER J      SRV   |    |    |    |189 |    |  C   
MA   18 50088  13.1   HUBER THOMAS P              |    |    |189 |    |    |  B   
NH   26 00487  9.1    BOMBARD RICHARD J     SRV   |    |    |189 |    |    |  B   
NH   14 18902  20.1   WHALEY DANIEL C             |    |    |189 |    |    |  B   
MA   04 14532  12.1   WESTON WILLIAM N            |    |    |189 |    |    |  B   
MA   19 32607  16.3   GRENON RONALD               |    |    |    |189 |    |  C   
NH   17 73132  11.5   GIBBS NICKOLAS I            |188 |    |    |    |    |  AA  
RI   13 12742  6.2    DESMET MARCEL               |    |    |187 |    |    |  B   
MA   16 24432  8.5    STEED TIMOTHY J             |    |    |    |186 |    |  C   
MA   23 09591  1.2    BAKER AUSTIN J              |    |    |185 |    |    |  B   
MA   99 02164  20.5   GILLESPIE JAMES W     SRV   |    |    |185 |    |    |  B   
NH   08 11231  10.2   EATON PETER C               |    |185 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   12 11548  10.5   LITTLEFIELD GARY B          |    |    |185 |    |    |  B   
MA   23 07937  17.3   MACMASTER TREVOR T          |    |    |    |184 |    |  C   
MA   06 10758  11.4   PERMAN FRANK C        SRV   |    |    |184 |    |    |  B   
ME   20 74633  3.2    MORRISON CLAYTON      TARG  |    |184 |    |    |    |  A   



MA   23 09293  1.1    DONASCIMENTO RODRIGO        |    |    |    |184 |    |  C   
NH   22 13760  10.1   ROOF KYLE M                 |    |    |    |    |183 |  D     D 1st 
NH   88 06468  13.3   WHITON DOUGLAS S      SRV   |    |    |    |    |183 |  D   
MA   16 24007  5.4    BUCCHERI RICHARD J          |    |182 |    |    |    |  A   
MA   85 02107  20.2   RUSSELL DAVID J       SRV   |    |    |182 |    |    |  B   
ME   19 40660  18.2   REID LAURA L                |    |    |    |    |181 |  D   
MA   80 04054  8.2    HARSFALD STEVEN J           |    |    |    |181 |    |  C   
MA   89 05163  6.4    REBELLO WALTER A      SRV   |    |    |    |180 |    |  C   
MA   13 12313  3.3    BALLARD JOHN                |    |    |    |180 |    |  C   
MA   82 01907  15.4   PLATT JR ROBERT R           |    |    |179 |    |    |  B   
RI   17 70988  8.1    BROWN DAVID                 |    |    |    |    |179 |  D   
MA   97 02196  6.1    MCKINNEY ROY G              |    |    |    |    |175 |  D   
ME   21 12135  9.4    DIONNE RON                  |    |    |    |    |174 |  D   
NY   17 78677  17.5   MORSE DEANNA L        LDI   |    |    |    |    |172 |  D   
MA   97 03872  8.3    SIROIS THOMAS L       SRV   |    |    |    |    |171 |  D   
MA   03 13482  13.5   BARRETT PAUL D              |    |    |    |    |170 |  D   
NY   90 00811  2.3    FALLAI PAUL           SRV   |    |    |    |169 |    |  C   
VT   20 73790  13.4   BOUTIN KENNETH J            |    |    |166 |    |    |  B   
NH   26 00421  9.2    BERBERIAN RICHARD M   SRV   |    |    |    |    |164 |  D   
MA   07 62886  11.3   KUSEK ANTHONY S       VT    |    |    |    |    |162 |  D   
MA   90 01886  6.3    COSTA BRUCE                 |    |    | 89 |    |    |  B   



Trophy Report HANDICAP          MATA LABOR DAY 400 - Sep 3, 2023          09/03/23 
Total Shooters   65 
 
                                                 From:  25   23   21   19    
               Squad    Name                Spcl   To:  27   24.5 22.5 20.5  
MA   85 01697  6.1    NIHTILA RICHARD A           |    |    | 96 |    |    |  23      CH 
MA   22 06633  10.4   KNOWLES EDDIE               |    |    |    | 96 |    |  21.5    YG 2 1st 
NH   26 00487  6.3    BOMBARD RICHARD J     SRV   |    |    |    | 96 |    |  22      SRV 1st 
MA   05 12598  2.1    DONOVAN PAUL M              |    | 95 |    |    |    |  27      YG 4 1st 
MA   91 06085  7.4    ARCHAMBEAULT ED R     SRV   |    |    | 95 |    |    |  24      YG 3 1st 
NH   19 40902  1.4    BRETT ERIC                  |    |    |    | 95 |    |  22.5  
NY   17 78677  14.5   MORSE DEANNA L        LDI   |    |    |    |    | 95 |  19      LDI 1st 
ME   18 56867  3.1    BAILEY MICHAEL P            |    |    |    | 94 |    |  21.5  
MA   10 14169  1.5    MONAHAN THOMAS A            |    |    | 94 |    |    |  23    
VT   10 15800  9.2    DIVELLO DOUG                |    | 94 |    |    |    |  25    
RI   01 13225  15.3   RUGGIERI JOHN M             |    | 94 |    |    |    |  27    
NY   17 78675  13.1   MORSE ALAN R                |    |    | 94 |    |    |  23    
MA   16 20931  1.3    MURPHY BRUCE Q              |    |    | 93 |    |    |  23.5  
MA   18 50314  10.3   FARRELL JR VINCENT R  SRV   |    |    |    | 93 |    |  22    
CT   97 03994  5.1    LYON JR JAMES A             |    |    | 93 |    |    |  23    
MA   12 14247  8.5    KANAVOS MATTHEW             |    | 92 |    |    |    |  25.5  
MA   93 03815  7.1    ARCHAMBEAULT MICHELL  LDI   |    | 92 |    |    |    |  27    
ME   21 16867  3.5    KRAUTH PETER H        VT    |    |    |    |    | 92 |  19.5    VT 1st 
NH   99 03093  15.4   GARCIA FELIPE               |    | 92 |    |    |    |  26.5  
MA   88 02569  2.3    NIHTILA ROBERT JR           |    | 92 |    |    |    |  27    
NH   99 04788  2.2    CULBERTSON FRANK            |    | 92 |    |    |    |  25.5  
MA   18 50088  1.2    HUBER THOMAS P              |    |    |    | 91 |    |  22    
RI   46 00210  8.3    FEDERICI JOHN N       SRV   |    | 91 |    |    |    |  27    
NH   11 10872  13.3   MANNISTO JARI P             |    |    | 91 |    |    |  24    
MA   19 31365  11.1   HUBER LANDON L        JR    |    |    |    | 91 |    |  21      JR 1st 
NH   19 38334  6.4    VO JOHN N                   |    |    | 90 |    |    |  24.5  
MA   13 16156  8.4    LOMBARDY MICHAEL D          |    | 90 |    |    |    |  26    
NH   22 13760  14.3   ROOF KYLE M                 |    |    |    |    | 90 |  19      YG 1 1st 
VT   17 70053  5.2    BLAISDELL THAD K            |    |    |    | 90 |    |  22    
NH   16 26866  3.3    GOLDFARB MARC E             |    |    |    | 89 |    |  21.5  
MA   96 03760  9.5    CUBELLI FRANK J             |    | 89 |    |    |    |  26    
MA   87 07026  5.5    HEWETT RICHARD G      SRV   |    |    |    | 89 |    |  22    
MA   11 14881  2.4    BROOKS THOMAS E             |    | 89 |    |    |    |  26    
MA   23 05795  4.1    MOMJIAN ARMEN         TARG  |    |    |    |    | 89 |  20    
ME   20 74633  3.4    MORRISON CLAYTON      JR    |    |    |    | 88 |    |  21    
ME   21 12135  11.3   DIONNE RON                  |    |    |    |    | 88 |  20    
MA   13 12313  11.2   BALLARD JOHN                |    |    |    | 87 |    |  21    
VT   20 73790  5.4    BOUTIN KENNETH J            |    |    |    | 87 |    |  22.5  
RI   17 77714  15.2   NAYLOR DAVID A              |    | 87 |    |    |    |  27    
NH   14 18902  14.4   WHALEY DANIEL C             |    |    |    |    | 87 |  20    
MA   82 01907  7.3    PLATT JR ROBERT R           |    | 86 |    |    |    |  26    
NH   08 11231  9.3    EATON PETER C               |    | 85 |    |    |    |  27    
MA   11 13614  1.1    LAFERRIERE WAYNE S          |    |    |    | 85 |    |  22    
NH   12 11548  13.5   LITTLEFIELD GARY B          |    | 85 |    |    |    |  25    
MA   18 50532  15.1   MONTEROTTI CHRISTOPH        |    | 85 |    |    |    |  25.5  
MA   04 14532  9.1    WESTON WILLIAM N            |    | 85 |    |    |    |  25    
MA   21 11161  10.2   MCDONALD STEVE H            |    |    |    |    | 84 |  20.5  
ME   19 40660  3.2    REID LAURA L                |    |    |    |    | 84 |  20    
MA   20 73909  13.2   MACMASTER THOMAS W          |    |    | 84 |    |    |  23    
MA   81 03858  7.2    MASTROGIOVANNI PETER        |    | 84 |    |    |    |  27    
CT   02 16869  7.5    WARE GEORGE W               |    | 83 |    |    |    |  25    
NH   26 00421  14.2   BERBERIAN RICHARD M   SRV   |    |    |    |    | 83 |  19    
MA   97 03872  4.2    SIROIS THOMAS L       SRV   |    |    |    |    | 83 |  19    
MA   16 24432  4.3    STEED TIMOTHY J             |    |    |    |    | 83 |  20    
MA   03 13482  11.4   BARRETT PAUL D              |    |    |    |    | 83 |  19    
MA   05 16861  13.4   SCOTT ROBERT A              |    | 83 |    |    |    |  25    



RI   17 70988  4.5    BROWN DAVID                 |    |    |    |    | 82 |  20    
MA   07 62886  10.1   KUSEK ANTHONY S       VT    |    |    |    |    | 81 |  20.5  
MA   95 03131  12.5   MANOS STEVEN A              |    | 80 |    |    |    |  27    
MA   89 05163  12.4   REBELLO WALTER A      SRV   |    | 80 |    |    |    |  25    
NH   17 73132  2.5    GIBBS NICKOLAS I            |    | 80 |    |    |    |  27    
MA   80 04054  4.4    HARSFALD STEVEN J           |    |    |    |    | 77 |  20    
MA   16 24007  10.5   BUCCHERI RICHARD J          |    |    |    | 76 |    |  21    
MA   90 02503  11.5   SANSONETTI ERIC J           |    |    |    | 76 |    |  21    
MA   85 02107  15.5   RUSSELL DAVID J       SRV   |    | 73 |    |    |    |  25    



Trophy Report DOUBLES           MATA LABOR DAY 400 - Sep 3, 2023           09/03/23 
Total Shooters   46 
 
               Squad    Name                Spcl    AA    A    B    C    D 
NH   99 03093  10.3   GARCIA FELIPE               |    | 98 |    |    |    |  A     CH 
NH   11 10872  9.2    MANNISTO JARI P             |    | 98 |    |    |    |  A     A 1st 
MA   88 02569  3.3    NIHTILA ROBERT JR           | 98 |    |    |    |    |  AA    AA 1st 
NH   19 38334  1.4    VO JOHN N                   |    |    | 96 |    |    |  B     B 1st 
MA   10 14169  2.1    MONAHAN THOMAS A            |    |    |    | 94 |    |  C     C 1st 
MA   95 03131  1.5    MANOS STEVEN A              |    |    |    | 94 |    |  C   
NH   99 04788  4.4    CULBERTSON FRANK            |    |    | 94 |    |    |  B   
MA   20 73909  9.5    MACMASTER THOMAS W          |    |    | 94 |    |    |  B   
MA   87 07026  12.1   HEWETT RICHARD G            |    |    |    |    | 93 |  D     D 1st 
MA   18 50088  11.4   HUBER THOMAS P              |    |    |    | 93 |    |  C   
NH   14 18902  10.4   WHALEY DANIEL C             |    |    |    |    | 92 |  D   
MA   05 12598  3.1    DONOVAN PAUL M              | 92 |    |    |    |    |  AA  
MA   05 16861  9.4    SCOTT ROBERT A              |    |    |    | 92 |    |  C   
MA   82 01907  11.1   PLATT JR ROBERT R           |    | 92 |    |    |    |  A   
CT   02 16869  4.1    WARE GEORGE W               |    |    | 91 |    |    |  B   
MA   18 50532  8.1    MONTEROTTI CHRISTOPH        |    |    |    | 91 |    |  C   
MA   85 01697  3.5    NIHTILA RICHARD A           |    |    | 90 |    |    |  B   
NY   17 78675  12.3   MORSE ALAN R                |    |    |    | 90 |    |  C   
NH   17 73132  4.3    GIBBS NICKOLAS I            | 90 |    |    |    |    |  AA  
MA   11 13614  2.2    LAFERRIERE WAYNE S          |    |    |    |    | 90 |  D   
MA   96 03760  5.5    CUBELLI FRANK J             |    |    | 90 |    |    |  B   
MA   11 14881  3.4    BROOKS THOMAS E             |    | 90 |    |    |    |  A   
NH   22 13760  9.1    ROOF KYLE M                 |    |    |    |    | 90 |  D   
MA   18 50314  8.3    FARRELL JR VINCENT R        |    |    |    |    | 89 |  D   
NH   08 15012  5.2    GREEN JASON E               |    |    |    | 89 |    |  C   
MA   16 24432  1.3    STEED TIMOTHY J             |    |    |    |    | 89 |  D   
NH   08 11231  9.3    EATON PETER C               |    |    |    | 89 |    |  C   
MA   22 06633  8.4    KNOWLES EDDIE               |    |    |    |    | 88 |  D   
NH   19 40902  4.5    BRETT ERIC                  |    |    |    | 88 |    |  C   
MA   85 02107  10.2   RUSSELL DAVID J             |    |    |    | 87 |    |  C   
ME   19 40660  3.2    REID LAURA L                |    |    |    | 87 |    |  C   
VT   10 15800  10.5   DIVELLO DOUG                |    |    | 87 |    |    |  B   
NH   91 04989  5.4    DRISCOLL BUDDY              |    |    | 87 |    |    |  B   
MA   16 20931  2.3    MURPHY BRUCE Q              |    |    | 85 |    |    |  B   
ME   18 56867  7.1    BAILEY MICHAEL P            |    |    |    | 84 |    |  C   
MA   04 14532  5.1    WESTON WILLIAM N            |    |    |    | 84 |    |  C   
NH   16 26866  2.4    GOLDFARB MARC E             |    |    |    | 84 |    |  C   
MA   89 05163  2.5    REBELLO WALTER A            |    |    |    |    | 83 |  D   
NH   98 00140  5.3    DININNO PAUL D              |    |    |    |    | 83 |  D   
MA   80 04054  1.2    HARSFALD STEVEN J           |    |    |    |    | 81 |  D   
RI   17 77714  8.2    NAYLOR DAVID A              |    |    |    |    | 80 |  D   
MA   97 03872  1.1    SIROIS THOMAS L             |    |    |    |    | 78 |  D   
ME   20 74633  7.2    MORRISON CLAYTON            |    |    | 75 |    |    |  B   
NY   17 78677  12.5   MORSE DEANNA L              |    |    |    |    | 74 |  D   
MA   90 02503  6.4    SANSONETTI ERIC J           |    |    |    |    | 73 |  D   
RI   78 00132  4.2    RUGGIERI JOHN A             |    |    |    |    | 70 |  D   


